09-5B

James J. Welch, #09546 Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Kansas Judicial Center Topeka, Kansas 66612-1597 (785) 296-3751

FILED EY GLONK KS. DISTRIO- COURT THIRD HUDDLAL DISTRICT 4 22 PH 199 Dec 21 GENERAL JURISDICTION

TOPEKA, KANSAS

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF SHAWNEE COUNTY, KANSAS **Division 3**

STATE OF KANSAS, ex rel. CARLA J. STOVALL, Attorney General,

Plaintiff,

vs.

ALBERT VIRGIL: SNYDER THE THIRD, individually, and d/b/a LEGAL RIGHTS COUNSELORS FELLOWSHIP,

Defendant.

Case No. 99 C 1436

(Pursuant to K.S.A. Chapter 60)

JOURNAL ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

COMES NOW the plaintiff, State of Kansas, ex rel. Carla J. Stovall, Attorney General, by and through James J. Welch, Assistant Attorney General, and for her motion alleges and states as follows:

1) On or about October 7, 1999, the plaintiff brought suit against the defendant, Albert Virgil: Snyder the Third, individually, and d/b/a Legal Rights Counselors Fellowship, for enforcement of a subpoena pursuant to K.S.A. §77-624(a) and K.S.A. §50-631(e).

2) Defendant has responded to the plaintiff's petition.

3) Pursuant to K.S.A. §50-631(e)(1) and (2), the court, after notice and after a hearing thereon conducted on December 13, 1999, issues the following order: Defendant is hereby restrained from the sale or advertisement of any merchandise or services within the state of Kansas, pursuant to K.S.A. §50-631(e)(1) and (2).

SO ORDERED.

2

(J How, Maels S. Luckert Honorable Marla J. Luckert

Honorable Marla J. Luckert District Judge Third Division